# OP \$40,00 36206

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF Inventory Finance, Inc.		12/21/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TCF Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	00 Lake Street East	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620694	TCF INVENTORY FINANCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: T. Kenny/Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2400 c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCFB:024/10806773
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Kenny
Signature:	/Timothy M. Kenny/
Date:	12/21/2009
	TRADEMARK

900150427 REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0129

Total Attachments: 1 source=TCFB024 Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0130** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TCF Inventory Finance, Inc. ("Assignor"), 2300 Barrington Road, Suite 600, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169, is the owner of the following trademark (which is referred to herein as the "Mark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction of Application	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TCF INVENTORY FINANCE & Design	Federal	77/486,054	May 29, 2008	3,620,694	May 12, 2009

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to TCF Financial Corporation. ("Assignee"), 200 Lake Street East, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (a) the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and (b) all causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Mark. Assignor expressly agrees that it is not retaining any rights in the Mark covered by this assignment and that Assignee shall have the rights, without limitation, to hold, enforce and register the Mark in the name of Assignee, and without any duty to compensate or account to Assignor.

TCF Inventory Finance, Inc.

2300 Barrington Road

Suite 600

Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

Ross Perrelli

President and CEO

Date:

TCF Trademark Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 12/21/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0131